

TOWNSHIP OF EAST GARAFRAXA 065371 DUFFERIN COUNTY ROAD 3 • UNIT 2 EAST GARAFRAXA • ON • L9W 7J8 T: 226-259-9400 • TOLL FREE: 877-868-5967 • F: 1-226-212-9812 www.eastgarafraxa.ca

TOWNSHIP OF EAST GARAFRAXA

NOTICE OF PASSING OF MUNICIPAL-WIDE DEVELOPMENT CHARGES BY-LAW AMENDMENT

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Township of East Garafraxa passed municipal-wide <u>Development Charges By-Law Amendment No. 34-2024</u>, amending By-Law 32-2019, being a By-Law for the Imposition of Development Charges, on the 27th day of August, 2024 under section 2 (1) of the *Development Charges Act, 1997, S.O., 1997 c. 27*, as amended.

The purpose of By-Law Amendment No. 34-2024 is to delete the expiry date from By-Law 32-2019, providing additional time for Council and the public to review the available options before adopting a new By-Law.

The schedule of Development Charges imposed by By-Law 32-2019, which came into effect on August 31, 2019, as indexed annually, remains in effect.

For more details, please refer to the <u>Development Charges - Township of East Garafraxa</u> page on the Township's website, where you can find the <u>Watson & Associates Economists</u> <u>Ltd. 2024 Development Charges Background Study Report dated June 27, 2024 (Revised July 16, 2024)</u>, and the corresponding <u>Addendum Report dated September 6, 2024</u>.

Please review the Addendum Report for information on the anticipated timeline for consideration by Council and the passage of a new Development Charges By-Law.

Dated this 6th Day of September 2024 Jessica Kennedy, Clerk

Corporation of the Township of East Garafraxa 226-259-9400 ext. 204 • <u>clerks@eastgarafraxa.ca</u>